Highlights
• Enables flexible edge connectivity
by cost-effectively delivering density,
features, and performance optimized
for data center interconnect, WAN
edge, IXP, and colocation data center
deployments
• Includes multiple configurations of

ETS 300 253 Facility Requirements
Physical Design and Mounting
19-inch rack mount supporting racks compliant with:
ANSI/EIA -310-D
GR-63-CORE Seismic Zone 4
Environmental Regulatory Compliance
EU 2011/65/EU RoHS
EU 2012/19/EU WEEE
EC/1907/2006 REACH
www.extremenetworks.com 6
Ordering Information
Extreme SLX 9540 Switch Hardware
Part Number Description
BR-SLX-9540-24S-AC-F SLX 9540-24S Switch AC with front-to-back airflow. Supports 24×10 GbE/1 GbE + 24×1 GbE ports, and a 4 post rack mount
kit.
BR-SLX-9540-24S-DC-F SLX 9540-24S Switch DC with front-to-back airflow. Supports 24×10 GbE/1 GbE + 24×1 GbE ports, and a 4 post rack mount
kit.
BR-SLX-9540-24S-AC-R SLX 9540-24S Switch AC with back-to-front airflow. Supports 24×10 GbE/1 GbE + 24×1 GbE ports, and a 4 post rack mount
kit.
BR-SLX-9540-24S-DC-R SLX 9540-24S Switch DC with back-to-front airflow. Supports 24×10 GbE/1 GbE + 24×1 GbE ports, and a 4 post rack mount
kit.
BR-SLX-9540-48S-AC-F SLX 9540-48S Switch AC with front-to-back airflow. Supports 48×10 GbE/1 GbE + 6×100 GbE/40 GbE ports, and a 4 post
rack mount kit.
BR-SLX-9540-48S-DC-F SLX 9540-48S Switch DC with front-to-back airflow. Supports 48×10 GbE/1 GbE + 6×100 GbE/40 GbE ports, and a 4 post
rack mount kit.
BR-SLX-9540-48S-AC-R SLX 9540-48S Switch AC with back-to-front airflow. Supports 48×10 GbE/1 GbE + 6×100 GbE/40 GbE ports, and a 4 post
rack mount kit.
BR-SLX-9540-48S-DC-R SLX 9540-48S Switch DC with back-to-front airflow. Supports 48×10 GbE/1 GbE + 6×100 GbE/40 GbE ports, and a 4 post
rack mount kit.
Extreme SLX 9540 Upgrade Software Licenses
Part Number Description
BR-SLX-9540-24S-COD-P Upgrade 24×1 GbE ports to 24×10 GbE/1 GbE ports (for Extreme SLX 9540-24S)
BR-SLX-9540-2C-POD-P Ports on Demand to enable 2×100 GbE/40 GbE ports (for Extreme SLX 9540-24S)
BR-SLX-9540-ADV-LIC-P SLX 9540 Advance Feature License for MPLS, BGP-EVPN, OptiScale™ Internet Routing and Integrated Application
Hosting
©2023 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks,
Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks
Trademarks please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice.